
Training 18 Jan 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7182b843
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Smartphones are prohibited
            The Galactic Empire strikes back
            Moonlight turns into chocolate
            Bridge over the Atlantic
            Blue peas discovered
            Medieval knights win spelling bee
            Pizza delivery by catapult
            Princess marries the Prince of Spain
            Rapids drastically slowed down
            Time travelers break clocks
            Magic broomsticks for sale
            Karate master trapped in paper bag
            Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
            Chieftain makes peace
            Rainbows now have a taste test
            Fizz uncorked on Saturn
            Gnomes start a gardening reality show
            Invisible pets become a growing trend
            Candle heats city
            Football stadium built
            Mermaids swim in desert
            Invisible car found driving
            Balloons form a union
            Teddy bears form a union
            Italy's talking cricket declares battle
            Chocolate river unveiled
            Castle in the air burst
            Grapefruit wins beauty pageant
            Cacti grow hair overnight
            President is elected king
            Abominable snowman joins yoga
            Roland cooks in Hesse
            Superheroes apply for jobs
            Macaques get driver's licenses
            Animal testing is banned
            Aliens open fast food
            Cats run for office
            Meteor shower brings unexpected falling spoons
            Aliens throw annual picnic
            Bicycle seamless drives uphill

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Jan 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7182b843
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
            Marshmallows become currency
            Socks mysteriously multiply again
            Death of the mafia leader
            Moon pancakes found rare
            Boris can ride a bike
            Clock stops
            Bus collides with garbage truck
            Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
            Penguin leans to fly
            Tangerine goes on holidays
            Airline is being discontinued
            Winter is canceled
            Magical broom flies to work
            The fastest coffee machine
            Death is on vacation
            Giraffe released from the zoo
            Moonlight tastes like ice cream
            Robot apologizes for hiccups
            Teleportation is prohibited
            Bach composes again
            Cat competes in yoga
            Aliens request autograph
            Rainclouds attend therapy
            Otto will be king of Greece
            Cacti form a rock band
            Fairies start corporation
            Football World Cup in Iceland
            Aliens teach human dance moves
            Clock strikes thirteen
            Vampires open a bakery
            Weather becomes sentient
            Sea fished empty
            Old glass renewed after wrinkle treatment
            Rainbow unicorns host annual races
            Chickens invent time travel device
            Moonlight tango at dawn
            Beethoven walks in country
            Unknown disease kills millions
            Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Jan 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7182b843
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic beans accidentally grow
            Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
            Pigs learn ballet
            Christmas is cancelled
            Mice overthrow cat government
            Wombats learn to dance
            Wizard loses pet dragon
            Warrior takes yoga class
            New language invented
            Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
            Board games come to life
            Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
            Cats form book club
            Painting discovers lost world
            Pineapples form a jazz band
            Plant whispers inspire deep conversations
            Skateboarder rides down the mountain
            Trees start talking
            Flying whales spotted nearby
            Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
            Cat drives tram
            New field in medicine
            Opening of the first senior garden
            Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
            King Clara born
            Cat discovers meditation
            Air pressure crushes potatoes
            Wizards hold annual broomstick race
            Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
            Television shows start living
            Monsters join book club
            Merkel re-elected for the 32nd time
            Horse born with blue mane
            Yodeling competition in the Alps
            Storm in Stockholm
            Robots learn to juggle
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
            Sculptures dance at night

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Jan 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7182b843
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs cloned
            Execution ends in laughter
            Unicorn becomes traffic cop
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Telephones start gossiping
            Coffee makes world hyperactive
            Invisible man loses debate
            Chocolate factory goes public
            Unicorns open a bakery
            Worms leave the earth
            Fairies launch social media
            Goblins host a cooking competition
            Jellybeans overthrow candy
            Founding of VW Club
            Richard's Lionheart is transplanted
            Frogs host talent competition
            Explosion shakes the country
            Magpie steals shiny credit card
            Underwater lake found
            Sister abducted
            Spider spins long
            Rabbits hold debate club
            Landmark moves
            Giant blister explodes
            Iceberg collides with boat
            1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
            Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
            Execution is interrupted
            Wizards create emoji language
            Fish swim in trees
            Mountains start to dance
            Bubblegum grows on trees
            Worms build skyscrapers overnight
            Piano bursts into song
            90% of the pyramids are underground
            Everyone remembers their birth
            Speakers become redundant
            Sneezing dogs change weather
            Neighbors start to fight
            Unicorns hosting polite debates

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Jan 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 7182b843
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            13th Rubik's Cube in space
            Talking squirrels become influencers.
            Earth spins slower weekends
            Island plundered
            Stripper becomes a nun
            Pizza invented by the moon sheep
            The sun goes on holiday
            Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
            Green salmon is going extinct
            Universities grant diplomas to cats
            Three legged footballer banned
            Smoking allowed from age 12
            Friendly dragons bring stories to life
            Party in the parliament
            World's oceans dry up

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


