

Training 18 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7182b843
Recall time: 15 min

1	Smartphones are prohibited
2	The Galactic Empire strikes back
3	Moonlight turns into chocolate
4	Bridge over the Atlantic
5	Blue peas discovered
6	Medieval knights win spelling bee
7	Pizza delivery by catapult
8	Princess marries the Prince of Spain
9	Rapids drastically slowed down
10	Time travelers break clocks
11	Magic broomsticks for sale
12	Karate master trapped in paper bag
13	Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
14	Chieftain makes peace
15	Rainbows now have a taste test
16	Fizz uncorked on Saturn
17	Gnomes start a gardening reality show
18	Invisible pets become a growing trend
19	Candle heats city
20	Football stadium built
21	Mermaids swim in desert
22	Invisible car found driving
23	Balloons form a union
24	Teddy bears form a union
25	Italy's talking cricket declares battle
26	Chocolate river unveiled
27	Castle in the air burst
28	Grapefruit wins beauty pageant
29	Cacti grow hair overnight
30	President is elected king
31	Abominable snowman joins yoga
32	Roland cooks in Hesse
33	Superheroes apply for jobs
34	Macaques get driver's licenses
35	Animal testing is banned
36	Aliens open fast food
37	Cats run for office
38	Meteor shower brings unexpected falling spoons
39	Aliens throw annual picnic
40	Bicycle seamless drives uphill

Training 18 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7182b843
Recall time: 15 min

41	Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
42	Marshmallows become currency
43	Socks mysteriously multiply again
44	Death of the mafia leader
45	Moon pancakes found rare
46	Boris can ride a bike
47	Clock stops
48	Bus collides with garbage truck
49	Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
50	Penguin leans to fly
51	Tangerine goes on holidays
52	Airline is being discontinued
53	Winter is canceled
54	Magical broom flies to work
55	The fastest coffee machine
56	Death is on vacation
57	Giraffe released from the zoo
58	Moonlight tastes like ice cream
59	Robot apologizes for hiccups
60	Teleportation is prohibited
61	Bach composes again
62	Cat competes in yoga
63	Aliens request autograph
64	Rainclouds attend therapy
65	Otto will be king of Greece
66	Cacti form a rock band
67	Fairies start corporation
68	Football World Cup in Iceland
69	Aliens teach human dance moves
70	Clock strikes thirteen
71	Vampires open a bakery
72	Weather becomes sentient
73	Sea fished empty
74	Old glass renewed after wrinkle treatment
75	Rainbow unicorns host annual races
76	Chickens invent time travel device
77	Moonlight tango at dawn
78	Beethoven walks in country
79	Unknown disease kills millions
80	Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations

Training 18 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7182b843
Recall time: 15 min

81	Magic beans accidentally grow
82	Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
83	Pigs learn ballet
84	Christmas is cancelled
85	Mice overthrow cat government
86	Wombats learn to dance
87	Wizard loses pet dragon
88	Warrior takes yoga class
89	New language invented
90	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
91	Board games come to life
92	Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
93	Cats form book club
94	Painting discovers lost world
95	Pineapples form a jazz band
96	Plant whispers inspire deep conversations
97	Skateboarder rides down the mountain
98	Trees start talking
99	Flying whales spotted nearby
100	Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
101	Cat drives tram
102	New field in medicine
103	Opening of the first senior garden
104	Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
105	Mountaineering prohibits
106	Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
107	King Clara born
108	Cat discovers meditation
109	Air pressure crushes potatoes
110	Wizards hold annual broomstick race
111	Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
112	Television shows start living
113	Monsters join book club
114	Merkel re-elected for the 32nd time
115	Horse born with blue mane
116	Yodeling competition in the Alps
117	Storm in Stockholm
118	Robots learn to juggle
119	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
120	Sculptures dance at night

Training 18 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7182b843
Recall time: 15 min

121	Dinosaurs cloned
122	Execution ends in laughter
123	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
124	Bricks form human pyramid
125	Telephones start gossiping
126	Coffee makes world hyperactive
127	Invisible man loses debate
128	Chocolate factory goes public
129	Unicorns open a bakery
130	Worms leave the earth
131	Fairies launch social media
132	Goblins host a cooking competition
133	Jellybeans overthrow candy
134	Founding of VW Club
135	Richard's Lionheart is transplanted
136	Frogs host talent competition
137	Explosion shakes the country
138	Magpie steals shiny credit card
139	Underwater lake found
140	Sister abducted
141	Spider spins long
142	Rabbits hold debate club
143	Landmark moves
144	Giant blister explodes
145	Iceberg collides with boat
146	1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
147	Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
148	Execution is interrupted
149	Wizards create emoji language
150	Fish swim in trees
151	Mountains start to dance
152	Bubblegum grows on trees
153	Worms build skyscrapers overnight
154	Piano bursts into song
155	90% of the pyramids are underground
156	Everyone remembers their birth
157	Speakers become redundant
158	Sneezing dogs change weather
159	Neighbors start to fight
160	Unicorns hosting polite debates

Training 18 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 7182b843
Recall time: 15 min

161	13th Rubik's Cube in space
162	Talking squirrels become influencers.
163	Earth spins slower weekends
164	Island plundered
165	Stripper becomes a nun
166	Pizza invented by the moon sheep
167	The sun goes on holiday
168	Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
169	Green salmon is going extinct
170	Universities grant diplomas to cats
171	Three legged footballer banned
172	Smoking allowed from age 12
173	Friendly dragons bring stories to life
174	Party in the parliament
175	World's oceans dry up